

M/s Bajarang Brick Works vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No.20532 of 2025

05.01.2026 Present: Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Reply, as prayed, is permitted to be filed during the course of the day. It is made clear that it shall be the responsibility of respondent to ensure that reply is on record by next date, failing which adverse orders shall follow.

List for consideration on 7th January, 2026.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

January 05, 2026
(vt)