

M/s Bajarang Bricks Works vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.20532 of 2025

07.01.2026 Present : Mr. Rakesh Sharma and Mr. Yashpal, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CWP No.20532 of 2025

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, as prayed, be filed positively within four weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on **25.03.2026**.

CMP No.31863 of 2025

In the meanwhile, proceedings may go on and petitioner shall file response to the demand notice before the concerned Assessing Authority on or before **31.01.2026**, irrespective of 15 days' time granted in the notice, however, in furtherance to notice dated 09.12.2025, no final order shall be passed without leave of the Court.

List for consideration along with main petition on next date.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

7th January, 2026
(Pardeep)